## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ruth Mary Woodward	11/22/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TeraView Limited	
Street Address:	302/304 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road	
City:	Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB4 0WG	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10489542

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 382-0700

Email: rakgun@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk, Faber, Gerb & Soffen, LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P/25-299 (V6179)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C Faber

Total Attachments: 1

source=00889794#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0892 OP \$40.00

500420378

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 22<sup>nd</sup> Day of November Two thousand and two (2002)

BETWEEN Ruth Mary Woodward of please insert Ruth's address -

\_(hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of

the one part and TeraView Limited of 302/304 Cambridge Science Park, Milton Road, Cambridge, CB4 0WG (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

### WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is one of the inventors of the invention claimed and described in GB Patent Application number 0122052.4 filed on 12 September 2001, GB Patent Application number 0201614.5 filed on 24 January 2002 and PCT application number PCT/GB02/03534 filed on 29 July 2002 (hereinafter referred to as "the said patent applications") by the Assignee with the consent of the Assignor
- 2. The Assignee is desirous of acquiring all equitable right, property, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and invention from the Assignor

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS in consideration of the sum of £1 (one pound) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all equitable property, right, title and interest in and to the said patent applications and invention including the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world for the invention and the right to claim priority from the said applications TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

Further, the Assignor agrees that she will at the request of the Assignee promptly execute and deliver any further documents and do anything such that Assignee may reasonable require to enable the Assignee, its successors or assigns to become the beneficial owner and registered proprietor of the said patent applications, any patents and patent applications derived from PCT application number PCT/GB02/03534 and any other patents, patent applications or similar protection for said invention. The Assignor's reasonable costs incurred in providing such further assistance will be met by the Assignee provided that such costs are agreed with the Assignee before they occur.

AND IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or aggregate amount or value, of the consideration exceeds £60,000.

It is hereby agreed that this assignment shall be interpreted in accordance with English Law

Mary Woodward . Donald Dominic Arnone,

Managing Director, TeraView Limited

PATENT REEL: 020247 FRAME: 0893

**RECORDED: 12/14/2007**